from the link www.cca.gov.in) to participate in e-Procurement of RLDA. 

d) It is mandatory for the bidders to get their firm/ company etc. registered with e- 

procurement portal of RLDA i.e. www.tenderwizard.in/RLDA to have user ID & 
Password by submitting a non-refundable annual Registration charges of Rs.2500 
(Rupees two thousand five hundred only) exclusive of all taxes to be paid online using 
the e-payment gateway to ITI Limited through the portal address mentioned above. 

e) Above charges are exclusive of taxes, levies etc. which can be paid online using the e- 

payment gateway to ITI Limited.

[...]

mentioned above before date & time of downloading of e-tender. 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/RLDA
http://www.cca.gov.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.in/RLDA
http://www.tenderwizard.in/RLDA

i) The bidder shall have to pay a Bid document fee of Rs.5,000/- + GST @ 18% i.e. Total 

of Rs.5,900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred only)    through online portal i.e. 
www.tenderwizard.in/RLDA.The Bid Document fee is non- refundable/ non-
transferable. The cost of Bid document has to be submitted before due  date and time of 
downloading of e-bid. 

j) The Complete Request button shall not be highlighted till Bid Document Fee & Tender

[...]

system in prescribed form for the above mentioned services defined under ‘Name of 

Work’ at the Office Complex Unit No-702-B, 7th Floor, Konnectus Tower-II, DMRC 
Building, Ajmeri Gate, New Delhi-110002.   

1.1 Key Information Table 

S.No. Description Details 

1.  Approximate cost of work ₹ 62,30,400/- (Rupees Sixty Two Lakh Thirty 

Thousand Four Hundred only) 

2.  Earnest Money EMD (to be 

paid online on e- tendering 

portal using the e-payment 

gateway to ITI Limited) 

EMD Amount ₹ 1,24,610/- (₹ One Lakh 

Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred and 

Ten only) 

3.  Tender Processing Fee 

(Non- refundable) to be 

paid online using e- 

payment gateway to ITI 

Limited. (Without paying 

this fee tender cannot be 

downloaded or uploaded) 

Bid processing fee is payable @0.05% of the 

Estimated cost with a minimum cap of

[...]

Rs.550/- and maximum cap of  ₹  5,000/- 

exclusive of all taxes. 

(Non- refundable). 

4.  Registration Charges(non 

refundable) 

₹  2500/- (Pls. refer Instruction for online 

Bid Submission, Column-d) 

5.  Cost of tender document ₹ 5,000/- + GST @18% i.e. =₹ 5,900/-( ₹ Five 

Thousand Nine Hundred only) 

6.  Contract period 24 months (extendable up to another one year 

subject to satisfactory performance and 

consent of both parties to the Agreement.) 

1.2 Bid System: E-Bidding for the selection of the Bidder for the work will be 

submitted online in a Single Stage Bid (two packet) system consisting of

[...]

hundred only) In this regard bidders are   requested to refer to Clause 1.1 (KIT) of 

instructions to Bidders. 

2.4  EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) AND PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE (PG):- 

(A) EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 

(i) The Bidder/Tenderer is required to submit an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of ₹ 
1,24,610/- (₹ One Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred and Ten only) to be 
paid online only on e-tendering portal using the e-payment gateway to ITI Limited. 

(ii) Successful Bidder/Tenderer shall be required for submission of Performance 

Security/Guarantee as provided, within the stipulated time. 

(iii) Bidders/Tenderers registered with MSME, Govt.